BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri)	
Inc. for a Variance of its Tariff Rules and)	Case No. GE-2023-0393
Regulations for Resale of Natural Gas)	

STATUS REPORT

COMES NOW Spire Missouri Inc. ("Spire Missouri" or the "Company"), and respectfully submits this Status Report, stating the following:

- 1. On January 10, 2025, the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") directed Spire Missouri, Staff of the Commission ("Staff"), and the City of Kansas City ("City") to file a status report, a settlement agreement, or a request for extension of time no later than February 10, 2025.
- 2. The parties are close to a resolution and require a short extension to finalize a stipulation. The parties agree that the below extension is appropriate to resolve this docket.
- 3. The parties agree that the Commission should direct the parties to file a stipulation or a status report no later than February 14, 2025.
- 4. Spire Missouri has the approval of both Staff and the City to make the above statements and file this status report.

WHEREFORE, Spire Missouri respectfully requests the Commission direct the parties to file a stipulation or a status report no later than February 14, 2025, and grant any other relief as is just and reasonable.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ J. Antonio Arias

Sreenivasa Rao Dandamudi, MoBar #50734 Director and Associate General Counsel - Regulatory Spire Missouri Inc. 700 Market Street, 6th Floor St. Louis, MO 63101 (314) 342-0702 (Office) Email: sreenu.dandamudi@spireenergy.com

J. Antonio Arias MoBar #74475
Regulatory Counsel
Spire Missouri, Inc.
700 Market Street, 6th Floor
St. Louis, MO 63101
(314) 342-0655 (Office)
Email: antonio.arias@spireenergy.com

ATTORNEYS FOR SPIRE MISSOURI INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent either by mail or electronic mail to all parties of record on this 10th day of February, 2025.

/s/ J. Antonio Arias

J. Antonio Arias